Full Name

ADVANCED DISPOSAL

ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, |
ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION

ALPHA BAKING CO

AMAZON.COM, INC.

AMSCO ENGINEERING, INC

APPLE STORE

AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES

ATHLETICO

B&H PHOTO AND VIDEO

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP
BARAK

BELLEFAIRE JEWISH CHILDREN'S BUREAU
BLICK ART MATERIALS

BLUE CAB

BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI
BOOM ENTERTAINMENT

BRIDGE VIEW EXTENDED DAY

BSN SPORTS

C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

CENTER FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES
CHADDOCK

CHALLENGER DAY SCHOOL

CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK
CHICAGOLAND TRANSPORTATION SOLUTION
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY

GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION,
COMCAST

HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION

CONNECT SEARCH, LLC

CONSTELLATION ENERGY SERVICES
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION FOR
CORRECT ELECTRICINC

COVE SCHOOL

CURRIE MOTORS CHEVROLET

DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION

DOUBLE UP TECHNOLOGIES/DBA MEAL VIE
E2 SERVICES

EAGLE SECURITY FIRE & LIFE SAFETY
EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO
EXCEL EDGE

FALCON RIDGE RANCH

FIRST STUDENT

PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE-CHICAGO
FRANCZEK RADELET

Payments 2016

29,181.79
156,419.00
215,679.89
44,386.56
103,739.27
51,200.00
123,237.70
41,424.37
50,422.50
47,826.83
83,443.75
26,022.48
158,799.64
50,637.77
66,361.56
425,756.00
32,980.60
108,882.24
139,242.12
739,965.14
651,982.11
47,695.83
223,670.54
40,330.70
111,246.74
72,415.00
40,121.76
136,523.50
39,924.54
40,848.00
155,585.00
604,922.30
38,519.87
65,923.00
112,212.30
27,868.59
41,526.00
26,160.00
292,060.11
70,840.00
148,121.79
45,710.00
117,648.90
268,211.44
666,147.62
108,232.89



FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN
GET FRESH PRODUCE INCORPORATED
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC

GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL
GLOBAL DISCOVERIES

GORDON FLESCH

GRAINGER

GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS

H21 GROUP

HEARTSPRING

HENRY BROS. CO.

HERITAGE SCHOOLS, INC

MENTA ACADEMY-HILLSIDE
HYATT REGENCY CHICAGO
IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC
JDM LLC

JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES
JEFFREY KELLY COSTUME DESIGN
JOSEPH ACADEMY

JOSTENS

JTB USA, INC

KEEPER GOALS

KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL

LA EUROPA ACADEMY

LAKEMARY CENTER, INC

LEGAT ARCHITECTS

LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.

MAG VACATIONS

MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES
MECK PRINT

MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK

METRO PROFESSIONAL DIV OF WAREHOUSE

METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY
MIDLAND PAPER

MIDWEST WRECKING CO, INC
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT, INC
MILLER, HALL & TRIGGS, LLC

MPS

MUNDO LENGUA

NEW HORIZON CENTER FOR THE
NEW HOPE ACADEMY

NICOR GAS

NORTHERN IL ACADEMY

NSSED

OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES
OFFICE DEPOT

P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER

45,419.31
95,551.02
127,420.18
190,428.54
71,320.00
96,659.16
63,281.44
1,189,608.08
27,719.00
123,469.50
2,374,167.21
53,838.18
106,902.62
63,580.00
48,711.85
40,670.00
161,779.05
25,960.00
46,147.25
62,574.83
57,102.96
28,310.00
106,040.12
126,430.00
55,727.94
505,361.53
66,491.98
55,080.00
35,559.94
60,377.27
683,098.24
152,965.38
123,177.75
63,351.22
103,320.00
198,276.40
46,481.59
41,119.07
55,400.00
260,778.12
77,089.68
40,318.93
121,564.26
49,171.30
39,533.06
33,795.27
117,619.30



GOVCONNECTION INC.

PEARSON - PRENTICE HALL

PEKRON CONSULTING

PERMA-BOUND

PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
POSTMASTER, OAK PARK

RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN

RIDDIFORD ROOFING COMPANY

RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON
SCANTEX BUSINESS SYSTEMS

SECOND CITY SPEECH

SECURATEX

JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION
SKYWARD

SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC

SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL

SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS
STAPLES

THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC
THE HOPE INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

UNITED DISPATCH AGENT
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC
VALOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK

VILLA PARK OFFICE EQUIPMENT
VISTA HIGHER LEARNING

WADDELL & REED

YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH

40,434.98
29,053.93
35,423.00
49,317.20
57,804.99
37,668.00
25,315.18
598,979.00
159,932.38
44,141.55
36,607.00
61,139.62
45,883.20
30,016.74
47,882.60
85,213.24
288,489.72
140,553.57
54,883.14
49,168.92
181,968.22
25,000.00
25,999.82
152,964.06
156,487.00
209,037.90
41,094.95
52,187.10
108,516.72
224,475.54



