

Full Name	Payments 2016
ADVANCED DISPOSAL	29,181.79
ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, I	156,419.00
ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION	215,679.89
ALPHA BAKING CO	44,386.56
AMAZON.COM, INC.	103,739.27
AMSCO ENGINEERING, INC	51,200.00
APPLE STORE	123,237.70
AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES	41,424.37
ATHLETICO	50,422.50
B&H PHOTO AND VIDEO	47,826.83
BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP	83,443.75
BARAK	26,022.48
BELLEFAIRE JEWISH CHILDREN'S BUREAU	158,799.64
BLICK ART MATERIALS	50,637.77
BLUE CAB	66,361.56
BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI	425,756.00
BOOM ENTERTAINMENT	32,980.60
BRIDGE VIEW EXTENDED DAY	108,882.24
BSN SPORTS	139,242.12
C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA	739,965.14
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.	651,982.11
CENTER FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES	47,695.83
CHADDOCK	223,670.54
CHALLENGER DAY SCHOOL	40,330.70
CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK	111,246.74
CHICAGOLAND TRANSPORTATION SOLUTION	72,415.00
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY	40,121.76
GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION,	136,523.50
COMCAST	39,924.54
HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION	40,848.00
CONNECT SEARCH, LLC	155,585.00
CONSTELLATION ENERGY SERVICES	604,922.30
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION FOR	38,519.87
CORRECT ELECTRIC INC	65,923.00
COVE SCHOOL	112,212.30
CURRIE MOTORS CHEVROLET	27,868.59
DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION	41,526.00
DOUBLE UP TECHNOLOGIES/DBA MEAL VIE	26,160.00
E2 SERVICES	292,060.11
EAGLE SECURITY FIRE & LIFE SAFETY	70,840.00
EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO	148,121.79
EXCEL EDGE	45,710.00
FALCON RIDGE RANCH	117,648.90
FIRST STUDENT	268,211.44
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE-CHICAGO	666,147.62
FRANCZEK RADELET	108,232.89

FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN	45,419.31
GET FRESH PRODUCE INCORPORATED	95,551.02
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC	127,420.18
GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL	190,428.54
GLOBAL DISCOVERIES	71,320.00
GORDON FLESCH	96,659.16
GRAINGER	63,281.44
GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS	1,189,608.08
H21 GROUP	27,719.00
HEARTSPRING	123,469.50
HENRY BROS. CO.	2,374,167.21
HERITAGE SCHOOLS, INC	53,838.18
MENTA ACADEMY-HILLSIDE	106,902.62
HYATT REGENCY CHICAGO	63,580.00
IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC	48,711.85
JDM LLC	40,670.00
JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES	161,779.05
JEFFREY KELLY COSTUME DESIGN	25,960.00
JOSEPH ACADEMY	46,147.25
JOSTENS	62,574.83
JTB USA, INC	57,102.96
KEEPER GOALS	28,310.00
KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL	106,040.12
LA EUROPA ACADEMY	126,430.00
LAKEMARY CENTER, INC	55,727.94
LEGAT ARCHITECTS	505,361.53
LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.	66,491.98
MAG VACATIONS	55,080.00
MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES	35,559.94
MECK PRINT	60,377.27
MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK	683,098.24
METRO PROFESSIONAL DIV OF WAREHOUSE	152,965.38
METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY	123,177.75
MIDLAND PAPER	63,351.22
MIDWEST WRECKING CO, INC	103,320.00
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT, INC	198,276.40
MILLER, HALL & TRIGGS, LLC	46,481.59
MPS	41,119.07
MUNDO LENGUA	55,400.00
NEW HORIZON CENTER FOR THE	260,778.12
NEW HOPE ACADEMY	77,089.68
NICOR GAS	40,318.93
NORTHERN IL ACADEMY	121,564.26
NSSD	49,171.30
OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES	39,533.06
OFFICE DEPOT	33,795.27
P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER	117,619.30

GOVCONNECTION INC.	40,434.98
PEARSON - PRENTICE HALL	29,053.93
PEKRON CONSULTING	35,423.00
PERMA-BOUND	49,317.20
PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH	57,804.99
POSTMASTER, OAK PARK	37,668.00
RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN	25,315.18
RIDDIFORD ROOFING COMPANY	598,979.00
RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY CENTER	159,932.38
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON	44,141.55
SCANTEX BUSINESS SYSTEMS	36,607.00
SECOND CITY SPEECH	61,139.62
SECURATEX	45,883.20
JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION	30,016.74
SKYWARD	47,882.60
SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC	85,213.24
SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL	288,489.72
SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS	140,553.57
STAPLES	54,883.14
THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC	49,168.92
THE HOPE INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN	181,968.22
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE	25,000.00
UNITED DISPATCH AGENT	25,999.82
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC	152,964.06
VALOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC	156,487.00
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK	209,037.90
VILLA PARK OFFICE EQUIPMENT	41,094.95
VISTA HIGHER LEARNING	52,187.10
WADDELL & REED	108,516.72
YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH	224,475.54